ADAMS COUNTY PLANNING & ZONING DEPARTMENT

FEE SCHEDULE Sanitary Page 1

Effective March 01, 2009

Note The State Sanitary Permit fee has increased (12-01-08) from \$75.00 to \$100.00. This charge applies to POWTS permits and is included in the fee.

The Adams County POWTS Maintenance Management Program fee is \$100.00. This fee is applied to all new or total POWTS replacement and Holding Tank permits. **Previously, this fee was in addition to the Sanitary Permit fee, now it is included.** Permit fees do not include Register of Deeds document recording fee(s).

POWTS or Total Replacement: Permit fees include \$100.00 System Maintenance Management Fee	Fee	
Non-Pressurized In-Ground (Conventional) System < 1000 gpd	\$400.00	
Mound, At-Grade, Pressurized In-Ground & Sand Blanket Systems < 1000 gpd	\$500.00	
Holding Tank (including water meter) < 1000 gpd	\$650.00	
Sand Filter, ATU, Wetland & Other Pretreatment Components or New Technologies < 1000 gpd	\$550.00	
POWTS > 1000 gallons per day	\$750.00	
POWTS Drain Field Replacement: Do not require \$100.00 System Maintenance Management Fee		
Non-Pressurized In-Ground System < 1000 gpd	\$225.00	
Mound, At-Grade, Pressurized In-Ground & Sand Blanket Systems < 1000 gpd	\$325.00	
POWTS > 1000 gallons per day	\$425.00	
POWTS Septic or Dosing Tank Replacement: Do not require \$100.00 System Maintenance Management Fee		
POWTS < 1000 gallons per day	\$225.00	
POWTS > 1000 gallons per day	\$425.00	
Sanitary Review Fees not included with Sanitary Permit Fee:		
Soil and Site Evaluation Report Fee applies if not submitted with a complete Sanitary Permit Application	\$25.00	
Controlled Flowage Report	\$50.00	
Alternate Design Flow	\$25.00	
Soil Saturation Determination Hydrograph Method	\$25.00	
Soil Saturation Determination Groundwater Monitoring	\$100.00	
Plan Revision	\$75.00	
Permit Renewal	\$75.00	
Change of Plumber	\$75.00	
Permit Transfer Between Owners	\$75.00	

ADAMS COUNTY PLANNING & ZONING DEPARTMENT

FEE SCHEDULE Sanitary Page 2

Effective March 01, 2009

Permit fees include \$100.00 System Maintenance Management Plan Fee when applicable. Fees do not include document recording fee(s)

County Sanitary Permits POWTS: For items not governed under a Sanitary Permit	Fee	
POWTS Reconnect	\$175.00	
POWTS Repair		
POWTS Alteration	\$150.00	
Temporary Holding Tank Use	\$200.00 ing Agreement.	
County Permit Non-plumbing Sanitation Systems: Systems and devices within the scope of ch. Comm 91 Wisc. Adm. Code.		
Vaulted Privy, Composting Toilets, and Incinerating Toilets		
Transfer Container Limited UseAnnual Use Permit that runs from Jan. 1 to Jan. 1 that requires a recorded Servicing Agreement. If renewed prior to expiration		
Portable Restroom Limited Use	\$25.00	
Administrative Review Fees: Fees do not include Register of Deeds document recording fee(s)		
Subdivision or Condominium Plat Soil & Site Evaluation Report Preliminary Plat	\$200.00	
Subdivision or Condominium Plat Soil & Site Evaluation Report Resubmitted or Final Plat-	\$100.00	
Wisconsin Fund Application Processing Fee If denied – no fee	\$150.00	
Re-Inspection		
Re-Inspection Fee	\$50.00	
County Permit and Administrative field inspections that exceed the normal number as required for the syst circumstance or as required by Order for Correction, shall incur a charge per inspection.	em or	
Note (1) When work has stated prior to obtaining required permit all fees shall be doubled or \$200.00 w	hich ever is	

(2) Cancelled permits are subject to a 10% surcharge applied to the permit fee refund.

greater.